

## AMENDED TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HSBC AMANAH PREMIER REFERRAL PROGRAM 2024

5 March 2024

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give notice that the Terms & Conditions for **HSBC Amanah Premier Referral Program 2024** will be amended with effect from **8 March 2024**.

The following are the clauses (amended in bold and underlined) which shall reflect the Amended Terms & Conditions:

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad (<u>Registration No.</u> 198401015221 (127776-V) will be referred to as "HSBC Bank" and HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad (<u>Registration No. 200801006421</u> Company No. 807705-X) will be referred to as "HSBC Amanah". HSBC Bank and HSBC Amanah are collectively referred to as "HSBC".

## Clause 3

- 1. Eligible Customer(s) who are in the following categories are not eligible to participate in this Program:
  - a) Permanent and/or contract employees of HSBC or other HSBC group entities and their immediate family members (spouse, children, parents, brothers and sisters);
  - b) Non-individuals or corporate HSBC customers; or
  - c) Individuals whose occupation is an agent or attached to a firm/company/agency who is responsible for generating leads and/or initiates contacts with many individuals or prospects (both individuals and prospects are referred to as "Prospects") in order to provide new business Prospects details (such as name and contact details etc) to HSBC for the purpose of conducting sales activities by HSBC Amanah or HSBC Amanah officer.

Please refer to <u>https://sp.hsbc.com.my/apremgm</u> for the HSBC Amanah Premier Referral Program 2024 Amended Terms and Conditions.